Final 1 2 3 4 T
Grambling (0-2) 0 0 0 0 0
TCU #20 (1-0) 28 14 14 0 56

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TCU TD Fabian Carter punt. Deante' Gray returned punt for 70 yards (Jaden Oberkrom made PAT) 13:01
0 PLAYS, 0 YARS, TOP 0:00 TCU 7-0

TCU TD Waymon James rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Jaden Oberkrom made PAT) 8:10

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:11 TCU 14-0

TCU TD Elisha Olabode intercepted D.J. Williams for 28 yards (Jaden Oberkrom made PAT) 7:54
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 TCU 21-0

TCU TD Casey Pachall passed to Brandon Carter down the middle for 21 yard gain

(Jaden Oberkrom made PAT) 5:20

2 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 0:46 TCU 28-0

2nd Quarter

TCU TD Casey Pachall passed to Josh Boyce down the middle for 12 yard gain

(Jaden Oberkrom made PAT) 12:33

8 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 4:24 TCU 35-0

TCU TD Casey Pachall passed to Josh Boyce to the right for 66 yard gain

(Jaden Oberkrom made PAT) 6:37

4 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 2:02 TCU 42-0

3rd Quarter

TCU TD Trevone Boykin rushed to the left for 34 yard gain (Jaden Oberkrom made PAT) 7:15
5 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 2:44 TCU 49-0

TCU TD Trevone Boykin passed to David Bush to the left for 7 yard gain

(Jaden Oberkrom made PAT) 2:10

6 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 2:10 TCU 56-0

4th Quarter

None

Team Stats

GRAM TCU
First Downs 5 26
Plays-Net Yards 47-70 57-531
Rushes-Yds 33-44 40-255
Passing Yds 26 276
Passes 5-14-1 17-17-0
Punts 11-467 2-59
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-1
Penalties-Yds 4-15 2-15
SACKS 3-20 0-0
Time of Poss. 28:21 31:39

Individual Stats

RUSHING

GRAM: Cedric Skinner 8-25, Jeremy Runner 9-24, Dawrence Roberts 7-9, Juwan Martin 4-7,
D.J. Williams 5--21

TCU: Waymon James 5-69, B.J. Catalon 13-63, Trevone Boykin 5-57, Matthew Tucker 7-35,
Aundre Dean 7-28, Casey Pachall 1-5, Team 2--2

PASSING

GRAM: D.J. Williams 3-9-14-1, Frank Rivers 2-5-12-0

TCU: Casey Pachall 9-9-201-0, Trevone Boykin 8-8-75-0

RECEIVING

GRAM: Jeremy Hernandez 2-15, Richard Wilson 2-6, Johnny Hedgemon 1-5

TCU: Josh Boyce 4-102, B.J. Catalon 4-57, David Bush 4-36, Cam White 2-26, Waymon James 1-30,
Brandon Carter 1-21, David Porter 1-4

*Drive Chart Below
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Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
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INT
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KO
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KO
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KO
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KO
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KO
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FUMB
PUNT
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Clock Ball On

15:00
13:01
13:01
11:21
8:06
7:54
7:48
6:06
5:20
1:57
12:26
8:39
6:37
4:27
14:51
11:08
9:59
7:09
5:09
2:04
13:45
12:41
7:46
5:38
4:02
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25
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5
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20
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23
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PUNT
HALF
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TD
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TD
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HALF

Clock BallOn PL YDS TOP

13:01
13:01
11:21
8:10
7:54
7:54
6:06
5:20
1:57
12:33
8:39
6:37
4:27
0:00
11:08
9:59
7:15
5:09
2:10
13:45
12:41
7:46
5:38
4:02
0:00
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opp 33
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opp 17
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31
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1:59
0:00
1:40
3:11
0:12
0:00
1:42
0:46
3:23
4:24
3:47
2:02
2:10
4:27
3:43
1:09
2:44
2:00
2:59
3:19
1:04
4:55
2:08
1:36
4:02



